Commodity price risk is the risk of financial loss resulting from movements in the price of the Group's commodity
inputs and outputs.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk arising from revenue derived from sales of copper concentrate,
gold and silver. This risk is managed through contractual arrangements with customers and use of derivative
instruments such as forward contracts.

Copper and Gold price risk has been managed by fixing a portion of future forecast sales.

At 30 June 2012, trade debtors in relation to sale of commodities are not subject to further price adjustments. As
such any fluctuation in commodity prices at that date would not have impacted on the Group's profit and loss.

81

Straits Resources Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30 June 2012
(continued)

6 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iv) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to foreign
exchange risk and interest rate risk.

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk

-10% +10% -50 basis pts +50 basis pts
Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

Consolidated $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

2012 (3,531) 8,635 3,531 (8,635) 286 - (286) -
2011 240 3,981 (240) (3,981) (167) - 167 -

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial
loss to the Group. Credit risk is managed on a group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to trade customers, including
outstanding receivables and committed transactions.

The Group have policies in place to ensure that sales of products and services are made to customers with an
appropriate credit history and, where necessary is effectively eliminated or substantially reduced by using bank